Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE
MEERSINGH AJ AT 10 AM ON THE 3RD OCTOBER 2022

Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: Mon 2022/10/03 09:30

End: Mon 2022/10/03 16:00

Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: (none)

Meeting Status: Not yet responded

From: Dipuo Malimakoe <DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Wednesday, 28 September 2022 15:25

To: Dipuo Malimakoe; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; update@jaa.org.za; secretary@ptabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za;
manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za;
manager@clubadvocates.co.za; info.advocates@gmail.com; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; Issa@I|ssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za;
reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za;
admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; dpppta@npa.gov.za; gautengsocadv@gmail.com;
management@hcadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; Legalservices@joburg.org.za; jhbinvoices@raf.co.za;
thabo@kgatleattorneys.co.za; admin@kpseabiattorneys.co.za; kpseabi@gmail.com; minj@law.co.za;
m.amojee@rsabar.com; amojee @counsel.co.za; jhotha@straussdaly.co.za; reecedacosta@lawcircle.co.za;
ffransman@straussdaly.co.za; mgcina@straussdaly.co.za; hmalagas@straussdaly.co.za; hschutte@rsabar.com;
sfisherklein@gmail.com; service@tintolaw.co.za; stanley@clubadvocates.co.za; kabelo.mokale @webmail.co.za;
pa3@irsattorneys.co.za; prinsloo jm@clubchambers.net; innes@irsattorneys.co.za; pa2@irsattorneys.co.za;
litigationg@vvm.co.za; advblee@msn.com; reneel@vvmattorneys.co.za; estellez@vvmattorneys.co.za;
boot@gkchambers.co.za; ross@clubadvocates.co.za; monique.dippenaar@adams.africa; adriaan.heyns@adams.africa;
lindiwem@raf.co.za; hemmiltonm@raf.co.za; terrencem@raf.co.za; rafmenlyn@gmail.com;
david.scheepers@adams.africa; simone@clubadvocates.co.za; fwbotes@law.co.za; kantoor@slerouxprok.co.za;
tumik@raf.co.za; motions@slerouxprok.co.za; erikal@raf.co.za; christel@slerouxattorneys.co.za; svdiemen@law.co.za;
court@slerouxprok.co.za; pinkie@vzlr.co.za; kiran@vzlr.co.za; shibu@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; jphannes@vzlr.co.za;
thomas@vzlr.co.za; penelope@vzlr.co.za; admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; kea@vzlr.co.za; luc@gsgattorneys.co.za;
info@gseattorneys.co.za; maphutis@raf.co.za; lebohangm@hammondpole.co.za; nadeem@law.co.za;
anthea@umslaw.com; tinak@savage.co.za; esme@jay.co.za; alewis@rwl.co.za; sune@umslaw.com; guentin@jay.co.za;
geehan@umslaw.com; angeliqueh@savage.co.za; yolandaa@savage.co.za; jacquesvdb@rwl.co.za; charl@umslaw.com;
lil@rwl.co.za; ihb@umslaw.com; ajventer@law.co.za; jffwinnertz@gmail.com; nkosazanafaithzulu@gmail.com;
rene@burnett-law.co.za; emma@burnett-law.co.za; ca@burnett-law.co.za; collections@burnett-law.co.za;
aneladmin@vanwyklaw.co.za; ca3@burnett-law.co.za; andrea@burnett-law.co.za; chantelle@burnett-law.co.za;
liavdwesthuizen@group33advocates.com; elmone@burnett-law.co.za; alexia@adv-vosloodewitt.com;
bamsibi@yahoo.com; joulene@delberg.co.za; mjacobs@gkchambers.co.za; joseph@delberg.co.za; tiffany@delberg.co.za;
linah@delberg.co.za; bonette@delberg.co.za; yolande @gaplaw.co.za; tanya@ksinc.co.za; admin4@ksinc.co.za;
ziaan@webmail.co.za; jaco@hibbertlaw.co.za; apjels@lawcircle.co.za; stroebel@clubadvocates.co.za;
sonet@scheeperslaw.co.za; rchinner@macrobert.co.za; rkaseke @macrobert.co.za; plourens@law.co.za;
benswart@advocates.za.net; nwessels@macrobert.co.za; tasha@tbcprok.co.za; madcoet@gmail.com;
aktes1@tbcprok.co.za; admin3@tbceprok.co.za; Icheethai@fwbattorneys.co.za; becole@fwbattorneys.co.za;
brandon.c@fwblaw.co.za; talitae @masavgroup.com; cn@macintoshcross.co.za; azgharr@masavgroup.com;
dreece@fwhbattorneys.co.za; darrvl.r@fwblaw.co.za; reception@vdmlegal.com; Sithebe Portia (DoJ&CD Contact);
info@oniandco.co.za; tnphefadu@advocatesa.co.za; reception@burnett-law.co.za; jjb@tbcprok.co.za;
secretary@tbeprok.co.za; miller@tbeprok.co.za; nadine.e @advchambers.co.za; tiaan@rrn.co.za; petro@rrn.co.za;
hendrien@vanstade.co.za; patricia.pawlowich@excelleratejhi.com; derek@vanstade.co.za; emily@vanstade.co.za;
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sibivaattorneys103@gmail.com; ushir.ahir@lawtonsafrica.com; shannen.etter@lawtonsafrica.com;
manganyesalome@loftusadv.co.za; si.thema@lawtonsafrica.com; info@pwjminc.co.za; bmw@macrobert.co.za;
hanno.bucksteg@gmail.com; info@123divorce.co.za; charmaine@kietzmannattorneys.co.za;
enquiries@nandibulabulainc.co.za; maakelegalcost@gmail.com; susann@vennmuller.co.za; wroas@rsabar.com;
malimakoedee@gmail.com

Subject: UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ AT 10 AM ON THE 3RD
OCTOBER 2022

When: Monday, 03 October 2022 09:30-16:00 (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.

Where: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Good Afternoon Legal Practitioners
1. Kindly find the attached Unopposed roll and the directive for the 03 OCTOBER 2022
2. Kindly log in twenty minutes before 10am in order to note your appearances.

3. The link is below my signature.

KIND RFGARDS

Dipuo Malimakoe

Judge’s Secretary

Tel: 012 315 7466

Cell: 063 097 7546 (text/whatsapp only)
Email: dmalimakoe@udiciary.org.za

High Court of South Africa

""" | Gauteng Division Pretoria
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE .
renuicorsovniakica | ¢/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
Private Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001
Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device
Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 385 889 315 581
Passcode: jzMd4n
Download Teams | Join on the web

Learn More | Meeting options

Disclaimer



The infarmation contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and

others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in

Software as g Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUNTICE
REFUBLIC OF SOUTH ARRICA

THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MEERSINGH Al
HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
HIGH COURT BUILDING, 2nd FLOOR,
C/0 PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002
PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001
TEL: +27 12 315 7466

28 SEPTEMBER 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE MEERSINGH

AJ ON THE 03R° OCTOBER 2022

Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications roll for matters to be dealt with
by Acting Judge Meersingh on the 03 October 2022.

Kindly take note that there will be no open court appearances. All matters will be
dealt with by way of videoconferencing through Microsoft Teams. The hearing will
commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams. Kindly join the hearing 20 minutes
before 10h00 in order for us to attend to all technicalities ahead of court, to
ensure that we are ready to commence with court at 10h00.

In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that the
pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court Order are
uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of
hearing, Judge’s name (i.e Acting Judge Meersingh), the Number on which
your matter appears on the roll and the manner in which the matter will be
heard (i.e Microsoft Teams), and name and details of Counsel/Practitioner and
those of the instructing attorney should appear at the end of the draft.




4, Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is
uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the

roll.

5. Kindly take further note that all the relevant documents should be uploaded onto
Caselines by Friday 30 September 2022. Documents uploaded outside of the
stipulated times will not be considered and will result in the matter being

removed from the roll.

6. Matters will be dealt with in numerical order. Counsel/Practitioners appearing
before the court should be wearing their robes for the hearing.
Counsel/Practitioners not addressing the court should mute their microphone
and switch off their camera.

7. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.

8. Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Miss Dipuo Malimakoe
Judge’s Secretary

DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za

012 315 7466
063 097 7546(text/whatsapp)
2" floor Office 2.7

High Court Pretoria




03 OCTOBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71

72

73.

A N MOKONE

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANKLTD

NEDBANK LTD

ZWARTKOP HOME ASS

FNB BANK LTD

S'S MTSHALI

N E NDLOVU

S S NKALA

M J OTSUMI

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

M H MOKONE

G T MANYAKA+1

FIRERING TRADING

C M POTGIETER

| T MOGOLANE+1

S E MSIBI

RAF

RAF

MIN OF POLICE

RAF

Z M MAHLAKOLENG

14605/22

26485/20

43375/18

10115/17

13890/21

39910/19

50690/20

18685/20

14723/17

31736/20

51007/21



74.

75.

76.

-

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84,

85.

86

ABSA BANK LTD

NATIONAL G BOARD

H R VAN DER WISSEL

B A MSIBI

ABSA BANK LTD

B/C OF SILVERSANDS

TLOPO CONSTRUCTION

EX PARTE: D J WISSIE+1

EX PARTE: K POTGIETER

TELKOM

SLDUTOIT

ATLANTIS CORPORATE

. N HLONGWANI

VS

VS

VS

VS

A

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

SV 105 TRADING CC+3

M GERMIHUIZEN

J G VAN DER WISSEL

N G MSIBI

PLATINUM MILE

ZOKHO TRADING&PROJECTS

CITY OF TSHWANE

SIDAS SECURITY

TLDUTOIT

DG HOME AFFAIRS

UNEMPLOYEMENT FUND

3729/22

32804/22

37579/22

24622/21

84062/16

36804/22

41418/18

18571/22

25436/22

35623/22

29481/22

95206/15

11687/22



87.

88.

89.

80.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

J C KNOETZE

JJ VAN VUUREN

EX PARTE: MANZI SERVICES

ARROWHEAD

CITY OF TSHWANE

BMW FINANCIAL

J P THERON

P MPITI

EX PARTE: A RICHTER

CHANGING TIDES

VS

VS

VS

A

VS

VS

VS

VS

W J ENGELBRECHT

MASTER OF COURT

CLUB 2021 LTD+1

T SELEBATSO+2

KJ LEKGWATHI

G STHERON

RAF

M MAKAPANE

29686/22

8733/22

37161/22

8342/22

008326/22

32122/22

15789/22

25947/21

008454/22

20451/22



