Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE

MEERSINGH AJ AT 10 AM ON THE 3RD OCTOBER 2022

Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting

 Start:
 Mon 2022/10/03 09:30

 End:
 Mon 2022/10/03 16:00

Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: (none)

Meeting Status: Not yet responded

----Original Appointment----

From: Dipuo Malimakoe < DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Wednesday, 28 September 2022 15:25

To: Dipuo Malimakoe; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; update@jaa.org.za; secretary@ptabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; info.advocates@gmail.com; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; dpppta@npa.gov.za; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; management@hcadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; Legalservices@joburg.org.za; jhbinvoices@raf.co.za; thabo@kgatleattorneys.co.za; admin@kpseabiattorneys.co.za; kpseabi@gmail.com; minj@law.co.za; m.amojee@rsabar.com; amojee@counsel.co.za; jbotha@straussdaly.co.za; reecedacosta@lawcircle.co.za; ffransman@straussdaly.co.za; mgcina@straussdaly.co.za; hmalagas@straussdaly.co.za; hschutte@rsabar.com; sfisherklein@gmail.com; service@tintolaw.co.za; stanley@clubadvocates.co.za; kabelo.mokale@webmail.co.za; pa3@irsattorneys.co.za; prinsloo jm@clubchambers.net; innes@irsattorneys.co.za; pa2@irsattorneys.co.za; litigationg@vvm.co.za; advblee@msn.com; reneel@vvmattorneys.co.za; estellez@vvmattorneys.co.za; boot@gkchambers.co.za; ross@clubadvocates.co.za; monique.dippenaar@adams.africa; adriaan.heyns@adams.africa; lindiwem@raf.co.za; hemmiltonm@raf.co.za; terrencem@raf.co.za; rafmenlyn@gmail.com; david.scheepers@adams.africa; simone@clubadvocates.co.za; fwbotes@law.co.za; kantoor@slerouxprok.co.za; tumik@raf.co.za; motions@slerouxprok.co.za; erikal@raf.co.za; christel@slerouxattorneys.co.za; svdiemen@law.co.za; court@slerouxprok.co.za; pinkie@vzlr.co.za; kiran@vzlr.co.za; shibu@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; johannes@vzlr.co.za; thomas@vzlr.co.za; penelope@vzlr.co.za; admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; kea@vzlr.co.za; luc@gsgattorneys.co.za; info@gsgattorneys.co.za; maphutis@raf.co.za; lebohangm@hammondpole.co.za; nadeem@law.co.za; anthea@umslaw.com; tinak@savage.co.za; esme@jay.co.za; alewis@rwl.co.za; sune@umslaw.com; quentin@jay.co.za; geehan@umslaw.com; angeliqueh@savage.co.za; yolandaa@savage.co.za; jacquesvdb@rwl.co.za; charl@umslaw.com; lil@rwl.co.za; jhb@umslaw.com; ajventer@law.co.za; jfwinnertz@gmail.com; nkosazanafaithzulu@gmail.com; rene@burnett-law.co.za; emma@burnett-law.co.za; ca@burnett-law.co.za; collections@burnett-law.co.za; aneladmin@vanwyklaw.co.za; ca3@burnett-law.co.za; andrea@burnett-law.co.za; chantelle@burnett-law.co.za; liavdwesthuizen@group33advocates.com; elmone@burnett-law.co.za; alexia@adv-vosloodewitt.com; bamsibi@yahoo.com; joulene@delberg.co.za; mjacobs@gkchambers.co.za; joseph@delberg.co.za; tiffany@delberg.co.za; linah@delberg.co.za; bonette@delberg.co.za; yolande@gaplaw.co.za; tanya@ksinc.co.za; admin4@ksinc.co.za; zjaan@webmail.co.za; jaco@hibbertlaw.co.za; apjels@lawcircle.co.za; stroebel@clubadvocates.co.za; sonet@scheeperslaw.co.za; rchinner@macrobert.co.za; rkaseke@macrobert.co.za; plourens@law.co.za; benswart@advocates.za.net; nwessels@macrobert.co.za; tasha@tbcprok.co.za; madcoet@gmail.com; aktes1@tbcprok.co.za; admin3@tbcprok.co.za; lcheethai@fwbattorneys.co.za; bcole@fwbattorneys.co.za; brandon.c@fwblaw.co.za; talitae@masavgroup.com; cn@macintoshcross.co.za; azgharr@masavgroup.com; dreece@fwbattorneys.co.za; darryl.r@fwblaw.co.za; reception@vdmlegal.com; Sithebe Portia (DoJ&CD Contact); info@oniandco.co.za; tnphefadu@advocatesa.co.za; reception@burnett-law.co.za; jjb@tbcprok.co.za; secretary@tbcprok.co.za; miller@tbcprok.co.za; nadine.e@advchambers.co.za; tiaan@rrn.co.za; petro@rrn.co.za; hendrien@vanstade.co.za; patricia.pawlowich@excelleratejhi.com; derek@vanstade.co.za; emily@vanstade.co.za;

sibiyaattorneys103@gmail.com; ushir.ahir@lawtonsafrica.com; shannen.etter@lawtonsafrica.com; manganyesalome@loftusadv.co.za; sj.thema@lawtonsafrica.com; info@pwjminc.co.za; bmw@macrobert.co.za; hanno.bucksteg@gmail.com; info@123divorce.co.za; charmaine@kietzmannattorneys.co.za; enquiries@nandibulabulainc.co.za; maakelegalcost@gmail.com; susann@vennmuller.co.za; wroos@rsabar.com; malimakoedee@gmail.com

Subject: UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ AT 10 AM ON THE 3RD

OCTOBER 2022

When: Monday, 03 October 2022 09:30-16:00 (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.

Where: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Good Afternoon Legal Practitioners

- 1. Kindly find the attached Unopposed roll and the directive for the 03 OCTOBER 2022
- 2. Kindly log in twenty minutes before 10am in order to note your appearances.
- 3. The link is below my signature.



KIND REGARDS

Dipuo Malimakoe Judge's Secretary Tel: 012 315 7466 Cell: 063 097 7546 (text/whatsapp only) **Email:** dmalimakoe@judiciary.org.za

High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division Pretoria
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
Private Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001
Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 385 889 315 581

Passcode: jzMd4n

Download Teams | Join on the web

Learn More | Meeting options

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA HIGH COURT BUILDING, 2nd FLOOR,

C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002 PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001

TEL: +27 12 315 7466

28 SEPTEMBER 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE MEERSINGH AJ ON THE 03RD OCTOBER 2022

- Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications roll for matters to be dealt with by Acting Judge Meersingh on the 03 October 2022.
- 2. Kindly take note that there will be no open court appearances. All matters will be dealt with by way of videoconferencing through Microsoft Teams. The hearing will commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams. Kindly join the hearing 20 minutes before 10h00 in order for us to attend to all technicalities ahead of court, to ensure that we are ready to commence with court at 10h00.
- 3. In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that the pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court Order are uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of hearing, Judge's name (i.e Acting Judge Meersingh), the Number on which your matter appears on the roll and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams), and name and details of Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the end of the draft.

- Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the roll.
- 5. Kindly take further note that all the relevant documents should be uploaded onto Caselines by Friday 30 September 2022. Documents uploaded outside of the stipulated times will not be considered and will result in the matter being removed from the roll.
- Matters will be dealt with in numerical order. Counsel/Practitioners appearing before the court should be wearing their robes for the hearing. Counsel/Practitioners not addressing the court should mute their microphone and switch off their camera.
- The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.
- 8. Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Miss Dipuo Malimakoe

Judge's Secretary

DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za

012 315 7466

063 097 7546(text/whatsapp)

2nd floor Office 2.7

High Court Pretoria

03 OCTOBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ

63. A N MOKONE	VS	M H MOKONE	14605/22
64. FNB BANK LTD	VS	G T MANYAKA+1	26485/20
65. STD BANK LTD	VS	FIRERING TRADING	43375/18
66. NEDBANK LTD	VS	C M POTGIETER	10115/17
67. ZWARTKOP HOME ASS	VS	IT MOGOLANE+1	13890/21
68. FNB BANK LTD	VS	S E MSIBI	39910/19
69. S S MTSHALI	VS	RAF	50690/20
70. N E NDLOVU	VS	RAF	18685/20
71. S S NKALA	VS	MIN OF POLICE	14723/17
72. M J OTSUMI	VS	RAF	31736/20
73. FNB BANK LTD	VS	Z M MAHLAKOLENG	51007/21

74. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	SV 105 TRADING CC+3	3729/22
75. NATIONAL G BOARD	VS	M GERMIHUIZEN	32804/22
76. H R VAN DER WISSEL	VS	J G VAN DER WISSEL	37579/22
77. B A MSIBI	VS	N G MSIBI	24622/21
78. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	PLATINUM MILE	84062/16
79. B/C OF SILVERSANDS	VS	ZOKHO TRADING&PROJECTS	36804/22
80. TLOPO CONSTRUCTION	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	41418/18
81. EX PARTE: D J WISSIE+1			18571/22
82. EX PARTE: K POTGIETER			25436/22
83. TELKOM	VS	SIDAS SECURITY	35623/22
84. S L DU TOIT	VS	T L DU TOIT	29481/22
85. ATLANTIS CORPORATE	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	95206/15
86. N HLONGWANI	VS	UNEMPLOYEMENT FUND	11687/22

87. J C KNOETZE	VS	W J ENGELBRECHT	29686/22
88. J J VAN VUUREN	VS	MASTER OF COURT	8733/22
89. EX PARTE: MANZI SERVICES			37161/22
90. ARROWHEAD	VS	CLUB 2021 LTD+1	8342/22
91. CITY OF TSHWANE	VS	T SELEBATSO+2	008326/22
92. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	K J LEKGWATHI	32122/22
93. J P THERON	VS	G S THERON	15789/22
94. P MPITI	VS	RAF	25947/21
95. EX PARTE: A RICHTER			008454/22
96. CHANGING TIDES	VS	M MAKAPANE	20451/22